

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			14.38 %			17.55 %		39.79 %
			314,753.98	360,000.00	45,246.02	370,000.00	55,246.02	440,000.00	125,246.02	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.9000	ACRE	4,250.0000	12,000.0000	182.35 %	17,000.0000	300.00 %	6,500.0000	52.94 %	
			16,575.00	46,800.00	30,225.00	66,300.00	49,725.00	25,350.00	8,775.00	
3	HARVEST AND DELIVERY OF LWD	L.S.			-67.26 %		1.19 %		123.21 %	
			33,600.00	11,000.00	-22,600.00	34,000.00	400.00	75,000.00	41,400.00	
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 542/29	L.S.			-15.00 %		-12.50 %		87.50 %	
			40,000.00	34,000.00	-6,000.00	35,000.00	-5,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	
5	REMOVING EXISTING CULVERT	L.S.			24.00 %		-40.00 %		100.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-40.00 %		-71.67 %		-33.33 %	
	296.0000		15.0000	9.0000	-40.00 %	4.2500	-71.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,440.00	2,664.00	-1,776.00	1,258.00	-3,182.00	2,960.00	-1,480.00	
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			-66.67 %		233.33 %		-16.67 %	
	4420.0000		0.3000	0.1000	-66.67 %	1.0000	233.33 %	0.2500	-16.67 %	
			1,326.00	442.00	-884.00	4,420.00	3,094.00	1,105.00	-221.00	
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			66.67 %		66.67 %		66.67 %	
	24.0000		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			72.00	120.00	48.00	120.00	48.00	120.00	48.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-75.00 %		-18.75 %		-12.50 %	
	9270.0000		16.0000	4.0000	-75.00 %	13.0000	-18.75 %	14.0000	-12.50 %	
			148,320.00	37,080.00	-111,240.00	120,510.00	-27,810.00	129,780.00	-18,540.00	
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			-19.90 %		-99.90 %		7.14 %	
	55010.0000		9.8000	7.8500	-19.90 %	0.0100	-99.90 %	10.5000	7.14 %	
			539,098.00	431,828.50	-107,269.50	550.10	-538,547.90	577,605.00	38,507.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	SAND DRAINAGE BLANKET 141.0000	TON	15.0000 2,115.00	7.0000 987.00	-53.33 % -1,128.00	20.0000 2,820.00	33.33 % 705.00	25.0000 3,525.00	66.67 % 1,410.00	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 30600.0000	C.Y.	4.0000 122,400.00	4.5000 137,700.00	12.50 % 15,300.00	18.0000 550,800.00	350.00 % 428,400.00	3.0000 91,800.00	-25.00 % -30,600.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2500.0000	C.Y.	18.0000 45,000.00	19.0000 47,500.00	5.56 % 2,500.00	17.0000 42,500.00	-5.56 % -2,500.00	25.0000 62,500.00	38.89 % 17,500.00	
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 7.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 21,000.00	2,800.0000 19,600.00	-6.67 % -1,400.00	2,000.0000 14,000.00	-33.33 % -7,000.00	100.0000 700.00	-96.67 % -20,300.00	
15	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	2,400.0000 7,200.00	-4.00 % -300.00	2,000.0000 6,000.00	-20.00 % -1,500.00	200.0000 600.00	-92.00 % -6,900.00	
16	FILTER BLANKET 504.0000	TON	25.0000 12,600.00	24.0000 12,096.00	-4.00 % -504.00	25.0000 12,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 10,080.00	-20.00 % -2,520.00	
17	STREAMBED MIX 493.0000	TON	60.0000 29,580.00	40.0000 19,720.00	-33.33 % -9,860.00	50.0000 24,650.00	-16.67 % -4,930.00	60.0000 29,580.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL 47.0000	TON	50.0000 2,350.00	15.0000 705.00	-70.00 % -1,645.00	12.0000 564.00	-76.00 % -1,786.00	18.0000 846.00	-64.00 % -1,504.00	
19	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 1160.0000	TON	55.0000 63,800.00	24.0000 27,840.00	-56.36 % -35,960.00	28.0000 32,480.00	-49.09 % -31,320.00	40.0000 46,400.00	-27.27 % -17,400.00	
20	QUARRY SPALLS 256.0000	TON	50.0000 12,800.00	33.0000 8,448.00	-34.00 % -4,352.00	20.0000 5,120.00	-60.00 % -7,680.00	35.0000 8,960.00	-30.00 % -3,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	6.0000	L.F.	35.0000	70.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	5.0000	-85.71 %	
			210.00	420.00	210.00	180.00	-30.00	30.00	-180.00	
22	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	104.0000	L.F.	25.0000	13.0000	-48.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,600.00	1,352.00	-1,248.00	1,456.00	-1,144.00	1,560.00	-1,040.00	
23	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	105.0000	L.F.	35.0000	34.0000	-2.86 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			3,675.00	3,570.00	-105.00	3,360.00	-315.00	3,675.00	0.00	
24	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	235.0000	L.F.	35.0000	34.0000	-2.86 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	27.0000	-22.86 %	
			8,225.00	7,990.00	-235.00	7,520.00	-705.00	6,345.00	-1,880.00	
25	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	25.0000	L.F.	80.0000	34.0000	-57.50 %	90.0000	12.50 %	30.0000	-62.50 %	
			2,000.00	850.00	-1,150.00	2,250.00	250.00	750.00	-1,250.00	
26	STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.			100.00 %		-46.67 %		233.33 %	
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	-7,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	
STORM SEWER										
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	
			8,400.00	7,000.00	-1,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	8,400.00	0.00	
28	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,900.0000	-17.14 %	3,600.0000	2.86 %	2,500.0000	-28.57 %	
			7,000.00	5,800.00	-1,200.00	7,200.00	200.00	5,000.00	-2,000.00	
29	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	4,200.0000	-6.67 %	4,800.0000	6.67 %	4,000.0000	-11.11 %	
			4,500.00	4,200.00	-300.00	4,800.00	300.00	4,000.00	-500.00	
30	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	462.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	66.67 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			693.00	924.00	231.00	1,155.00	462.00	924.00	231.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
31	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	608.0000	L.F.	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			24,320.00	20,672.00	-3,648.00	19,456.00	-4,864.00	18,240.00	-6,080.00	
STRUCTURE										
32	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	484.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	
			9,680.00	2,904.00	-6,776.00	9,680.00	0.00	5,808.00	-3,872.00	
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. NO. 542/29									
		L.S.			-3.50 %		-90.00 %		-90.00 %	
			20,000.00	19,300.00	-700.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	
34	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	415.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	28.0000	-30.00 %	
			16,600.00	8,300.00	-8,300.00	12,450.00	-4,150.00	11,620.00	-4,980.00	
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	19200.0000	LB.	1.0000	1.4500	45.00 %	1.3000	30.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %	
			19,200.00	27,840.00	8,640.00	24,960.00	5,760.00	23,040.00	3,840.00	
36	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL									
	2900.0000	LB.	1.0000	1.2500	25.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %	
			2,900.00	3,625.00	725.00	4,350.00	1,450.00	3,480.00	580.00	
37	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	171.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	890.0000	78.00 %	585.0000	17.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			85,500.00	152,190.00	66,690.00	100,035.00	14,535.00	119,700.00	34,200.00	
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL									
	48.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	990.0000	98.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %	
			24,000.00	47,520.00	23,520.00	36,000.00	12,000.00	38,400.00	14,400.00	
39	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
40	SUPERSTRUCTURE -BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE NO. 542/29 REPL.									
		L.S.			31.93 %		0.00 %		103.51 %	
			285,000.00	376,000.00	91,000.00	285,000.00	0.00	580,000.00	295,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR 982269019 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STRUCTURE											
41	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.			25.76 %		18.06 %		31.94 %		
			144,000.00	181,100.00	37,100.00	170,000.00	26,000.00	190,000.00	46,000.00		
42	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G	L.F.			38.00 %		40.00 %		40.00 %		
	730.0000		250.0000	345.0000	69,350.00	350.0000	73,000.00	350.0000	73,000.00		
43	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP	L.F.			-6.67 %		0.00 %		26.67 %		
	594.0000		75.0000	70.0000	-2,970.00	75.0000	0.00	95.0000	11,880.00		
44	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.			60.00 %		65.00 %		90.00 %		
	198.0000		100.0000	160.0000	11,880.00	165.0000	12,870.00	190.0000	17,820.00		
45	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	L.F.			20.00 %		5.33 %		40.00 %		
	198.0000		150.0000	180.0000	5,940.00	158.0000	1,584.00	210.0000	11,880.00		
46	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	L.F.			28.00 %		32.00 %		80.00 %		
	198.0000		125.0000	160.0000	6,930.00	165.0000	7,920.00	225.0000	19,800.00		
SURFACING											
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			11.11 %		5.56 %		38.89 %		
	5340.0000		18.0000	20.0000	10,680.00	19.0000	5,340.00	25.0000	37,380.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
48	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			24,570.00	24,570.00		24,570.00		24,570.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
49	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	254.0000	S.Y.	225.0000	230.0000	2.22%	300.0000	33.33%	300.0000	33.33%	
			57,150.00	58,420.00	1,270.00	76,200.00	19,050.00	76,200.00	19,050.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
50	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	312.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	25.0000	0.00%	19.0000	-24.00%	
			7,800.00	6,240.00	-1,560.00	7,800.00	0.00	5,928.00	-1,872.00	
51	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	3280.0000	TON	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00%	70.0000	-30.00%	75.0000	-25.00%	
			328,000.00	229,600.00	-98,400.00	229,600.00	-98,400.00	246,000.00	-82,000.00	
52	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			11,220.00	11,220.00		11,220.00		11,220.00		
53	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			3,950.00	3,950.00		3,950.00		3,950.00		
54	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	230.0000	TON	200.0000	72.0000	-64.00%	100.0000	-50.00%	115.0000	-42.50%	
			46,000.00	16,560.00	-29,440.00	23,000.00	-23,000.00	26,450.00	-19,550.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
55	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT									
	570.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	7.0000	75.00%	6.5500	63.75%	8.0000	100.00%	
			2,280.00	3,990.00	1,710.00	3,733.50	1,453.50	4,560.00	2,280.00	
56	ESC LEAD									
	104.0000	DAY	100.0000	10.0000	-90.00%	25.0000	-75.00%	200.0000	100.00%	
			10,400.00	1,040.00	-9,360.00	2,600.00	-7,800.00	20,800.00	10,400.00	
57	CHECK DAM									
	480.0000	L.F.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00%	14.0000	-44.00%	10.0000	-60.00%	
			12,000.00	4,800.00	-7,200.00	6,720.00	-5,280.00	4,800.00	-7,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR 982269019 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	80.0000	6.67 %	
			525.00	560.00	35.00	700.00	175.00	560.00	35.00	
59	SILT FENCE									
	2160.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.9000	-2.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	2.7500	-45.00 %	
			10,800.00	10,584.00	-216.00	12,960.00	2,160.00	5,940.00	-4,860.00	
60	WATTLE									
	720.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	3.5000	-65.00 %	
			7,200.00	4,320.00	-2,880.00	5,040.00	-2,160.00	2,520.00	-4,680.00	
61	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
62	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	434.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	52.0000	15.56 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			19,530.00	23,870.00	4,340.00	22,568.00	3,038.00	21,700.00	2,170.00	
63	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 24" HT., #2 CONT.									
	33.0000	EACH	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	19.0000	26.67 %	17.0000	13.33 %	
			495.00	660.00	165.00	627.00	132.00	561.00	66.00	
64	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.									
	33.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			660.00	660.00	0.00	627.00	-33.00	561.00	-99.00	
65	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18" HT., #2 CONT.									
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			480.00	480.00	0.00	456.00	-24.00	360.00	-120.00	
66	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.									
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			480.00	480.00	0.00	456.00	-24.00	360.00	-120.00	
67	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.									
	490.0000	EACH	7.5000	10.0000	33.33 %	11.0000	46.67 %	8.0000	6.67 %	
			3,675.00	4,900.00	1,225.00	5,390.00	1,715.00	3,920.00	245.00	
68	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12" HT., #1 CONT.									
	65.0000	EACH	7.5000	10.0000	33.33 %	11.0000	46.67 %	8.0000	6.67 %	
			487.50	650.00	162.50	715.00	227.50	520.00	32.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR 982269019 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
69	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 570.0000	EACH	7.5000 4,275.00	10.0000 5,700.00	33.33 % 1,425.00	11.0000 6,270.00	46.67 % 1,995.00	12.0000 6,840.00	60.00 % 2,565.00	
70	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 640.0000	EACH	7.5000 4,800.00	10.0000 6,400.00	33.33 % 1,600.00	11.0000 7,040.00	46.67 % 2,240.00	12.0000 7,680.00	60.00 % 2,880.00	
71	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 1366.0000	EACH	7.5000 10,245.00	10.0000 13,660.00	33.33 % 3,415.00	11.0000 15,026.00	46.67 % 4,781.00	12.0000 16,392.00	60.00 % 6,147.00	
72	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 848.0000	EACH	7.5000 6,360.00	10.0000 8,480.00	33.33 % 2,120.00	11.0000 9,328.00	46.67 % 2,968.00	10.0000 8,480.00	33.33 % 2,120.00	
73	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 640.0000	EACH	7.5000 4,800.00	10.0000 6,400.00	33.33 % 1,600.00	11.0000 7,040.00	46.67 % 2,240.00	10.0000 6,400.00	33.33 % 1,600.00	
74	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36" HT., LIVE STAKES 219.0000	EACH	3.5000 766.50	10.0000 2,190.00	185.71 % 1,423.50	6.0000 1,314.00	71.43 % 547.50	8.0000 1,752.00	128.57 % 985.50	
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00 %	24,000.00	0.00 %	24,000.00	0.00 %	
76	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		21,900.00	21,900.00	0.00 %	21,900.00	0.00 %	21,900.00	0.00 %	
77	FINE COMPOST 360.0000	C.Y.	37.0000 13,320.00	60.0000 21,600.00	62.16 % 8,280.00	56.0000 20,160.00	51.35 % 6,840.00	47.0000 16,920.00	27.03 % 3,600.00	
78	WEED CONTROL EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	
79	SOIL AMENDMENT 1125.0000	C.Y.	38.0000 42,750.00	45.0000 50,625.00	18.42 % 7,875.00	49.0000 55,125.00	28.95 % 12,375.00	47.0000 52,875.00	23.68 % 10,125.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
80	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1125.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	26.67 %	44.5000	48.33 %	
			33,750.00	56,250.00	22,500.00	42,750.00	9,000.00	50,062.50	16,312.50	
81	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	3310.0000	L.F.	4.0000	1.9000	-52.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	
			13,240.00	6,289.00	-6,951.00	16,550.00	3,310.00	8,275.00	-4,965.00	
82	SEEDING FERTILIZING AND MULCHING (EROSION CONTROL SEED)									
	0.9700	ACRE	1,100.0000	2,000.0000	81.82 %	2,600.0000	136.36 %	3,000.0000	172.73 %	
			1,067.00	1,940.00	873.00	2,522.00	1,455.00	2,910.00	1,843.00	
83	WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	4707.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	1.7000	-32.00 %	1.2500	-50.00 %	0.5000	-80.00 %	
			11,767.50	8,001.90	-3,765.60	5,883.75	-5,883.75	2,353.50	-9,414.00	
TRAFFIC										
84	EXTRUDED CURB									
	890.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.2000	-22.50 %	
			7,120.00	5,340.00	-1,780.00	5,340.00	-1,780.00	5,518.00	-1,602.00	
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1487.5000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %	
			29,750.00	29,750.00	0.00	29,750.00	0.00	34,212.50	4,462.50	
86	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	1,350.0000	3,300.0000	144.44 %	3,300.0000	144.44 %	3,750.0000	177.78 %	
			5,400.00	13,200.00	7,800.00	13,200.00	7,800.00	15,000.00	9,600.00	
87	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	2,200.0000	-12.00 %	2,400.0000	-4.00 %	
			20,000.00	16,800.00	-3,200.00	17,600.00	-2,400.00	19,200.00	-800.00	
88	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	6630.0000	L.F.	16.0000	0.1000	-99.38 %	22.5000	40.63 %	12.0000	-25.00 %	
			106,080.00	663.00	-105,417.00	149,175.00	43,095.00	79,560.00	-26,520.00	
89	REMOVING AND RESETTNG TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER									
	6630.0000	L.F.	12.5000	0.1000	-99.20 %	5.1000	-59.20 %	5.0000	-60.00 %	
			82,875.00	663.00	-82,212.00	33,813.00	-49,062.00	33,150.00	-49,725.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR 982269019 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
90	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 22.0000	EACH	25.0000 550.00	27.0000 594.00	8.00 % 44.00	27.0000 594.00	8.00 % 44.00	32.0000 704.00	28.00 % 154.00	
91	PAINT LINE 6630.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,315.00	0.3000 1,989.00	-40.00 % -1,326.00	0.3000 1,989.00	-40.00 % -1,326.00	0.3000 1,989.00	-40.00 % -1,326.00	
92	PAINTED STOP LINE 57.0000	L.F.	4.0000 228.00	2.0000 114.00	-50.00 % -114.00	2.0000 114.00	-50.00 % -114.00	2.2500 128.25	-43.75 % -99.75	
93	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 8.0000	EACH	40.0000 320.00	20.0000 160.00	-50.00 % -160.00	20.0000 160.00	-50.00 % -160.00	25.0000 200.00	-37.50 % -120.00	
94	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.3000	HUND	1,000.0000 300.00	4,000.0000 1,200.00	300.00 % 900.00	4,000.0000 1,200.00	300.00 % 900.00	4,250.0000 1,275.00	325.00 % 975.00	
95	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4420.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,210.00	1.0000 4,420.00	100.00 % 2,210.00	1.0000 4,420.00	100.00 % 2,210.00	0.3000 1,326.00	-40.00 % -884.00	
96	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,664.00	6,000.00	260.58 % 4,336.00	5,800.00	248.56 % 4,136.00	2,500.00	50.24 % 836.00	
97	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAS 5215	L.S.	69,853.51	114,200.00	63.48 % 44,346.49	160,000.00	129.05 % 90,146.49	135,000.00	93.26 % 65,146.49	
98	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 840.0000	L.F.	15.0000 12,600.00	25.0000 21,000.00	66.67 % 8,400.00	23.0000 19,320.00	53.33 % 6,720.00	15.0000 12,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
99	JUNCTION BOX - TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	400.0000 1,600.00	700.00 % 1,400.00	780.0000 3,120.00	1,460.00 % 2,920.00	950.0000 3,800.00	1,800.00 % 3,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD 982269103 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR 982269019 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
100	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-69.88 %			-85.60 %		-88.93 %
			451,494.80	136,000.00	-315,494.80	65,000.00	-386,494.80	50,000.00	-401,494.80	
OTHER ITEMS										
101	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-50.00 %			-50.00 %		-50.00 %
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	
102	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-64.00 %			-80.00 %		-40.00 %
	1760.0000		25.0000	9.0000	-16.0000	5.0000	-20.0000	15.0000	-10.0000	
			44,000.00	15,840.00	-28,160.00	8,800.00	-35,200.00	26,400.00	-17,600.00	
103	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			-80.00 %			-90.00 %		-97.50 %
	2811.0000		10.0000	2.0000	-8.0000	1.0000	-9.0000	0.2500	-0.2500	
			28,110.00	5,622.00	-22,488.00	2,811.00	-25,299.00	702.75	-27,407.25	
104	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.			-70.00 %			-72.50 %		-75.00 %
	12.0000		200.0000	60.0000	-140.0000	55.0000	-145.0000	50.0000	-150.0000	
			2,400.00	720.00	-1,680.00	660.00	-1,740.00	600.00	-1,800.00	
105	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-55.00 %			-60.00 %		-50.00 %
			20,000.00	9,000.00	-11,000.00	8,000.00	-12,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	
106	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-50.00 %			-50.00 %		-70.00 %
			50,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000.00	15,000.00	-35,000.00	
107	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE	EACH			66.67 %			66.67 %		-8.33 %
	2.0000		300.0000	500.0000	200.0000	500.0000	400.0000	275.0000	-25.0000	
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00	550.00	-50.00	
108	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
109	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007342 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L1085
 HWY : SR 542
 TITLE : SR 542
 BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 07A017 (REV. 4/17/07)
 PROJECT : BR-0542(019)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
110	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
111	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
112	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	1,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %
113	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	10.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-70.00 %	3.0000	-85.00 %	1.5000	-85.00 %
			1,800.00	-900.00	900.00	-1,260.00	540.00	-1,530.00	270.00	-1,530.00
114	TRAINING	HR	5.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %
			4,000.00	-2,400.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00	2,400.00	-3,200.00	800.00	-3,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,277,369.79	-12.35%	\$3,749,085.40	-10.01%	\$3,849,228.35	4.15%	\$4,454,871.50	4.15%
BASE TOTAL			\$4,277,369.79	-12.35%	\$3,749,085.40	-10.01%	\$3,849,228.35	4.15%	\$4,454,871.50	4.15%